90.01	Sı	ubstitute Form PTO-1595 JUL 10 2006 8	07 - 14 - 2006 ttorney Docket No.: 007 103275001	4/053002				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached copies of an original document.							
<i>C</i> .	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Changho CHONG Atsushi MOROSAWA Tooru SAKAI Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Santec Corporation 5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka, Komaki City Aichi Pref., 485-0802 Japan 					
	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Y	′es ■ No				
 Execution Dates: June 29, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/405,702 If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/405,702 B. Patent No.(s): 		n, the execution date of the application is:						
	5.	Additional numbers attached? Ye Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involve7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40					
		Randolph A. Smith SMITH PATENT OFFICE 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 901 Washington, D.C. 20006-3433	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acc Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 	count				
			a) Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1007 Expiration Date: March 2008 b) Please apply any additional charges, or ar credits, to our Deposit Account No. 19-25					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9.	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ment July 10, 2006 Date	ct					
Name of Person Signing Signature A. 32,548 Date Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
07/12/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000088 11405702 05 FC:8021 40.00 DP								

•

PATENT REEL: 018090 FRAME: 0610 9

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

(1)	Changho CHONG	(4)	
(2)	Atsushi MOROSAWA	(5)	_
(3)	TOOTH SAKAI	(6)	-

who has/have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Santec Corporation

5823 Ohkusa-Nenjyozaka, Komaki City, Aichi Pref., 485-0802 Japan

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated -ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

Tunable Fiber Laser Light Source

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 18, 2006</u>, and identified by United States Serial No.<u>11/405,702</u>; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is attached hereto,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date(s) indicated aside my/our signature(s):

INVENFOR (S)	DATE SIGNED
	- 200b. 6.29
Name: Changho CHONG (2) StSushi' Morosawa	2006.6.29
Name: Alsushi MOROSAWA (3) <u>Toome Sokai</u>	2006.6.29
Name: Tooru SAKAI	
(4)	
(5)	

RECORDED: 07/10/2006